Status: Released
Key Features
EMAIL US: info@quectel.com VISIT US: www.quectel.com
Version: 1.1
FCM665D is a high-performance Wi-Fi 6 & Classic Bluetooth 2.1 & BLE 5.4 module launched by Quectel, supporting
2.4 GHz frequency. It has a built-in 32-bit triple-core ARMv8-M Star MCU processor with a frequency of up to 480 MHz,
supporting double-precision floating-point operations and SIMD instruction sets.
The module has an integrated 640 KB SRAM and offers multiple memory specifications such as 8 MB/16 MB PSRAM and

Supply Voltage
Power Supply Voltage 3.0–3.6 V, typ. 3.3 V
Ordering Code PSRAM Flash Antenna
Development Board
(Only for Debugging)
FCM665DAAMD-1X-08 8 MB 8 MB 1st generation RF coaxial connector FCM665DAATA-1X-08
FCM665DAAMD-0P-08 8 MB 8 MB PCB antenna FCM665DAATA-0P-08
FCM665DABMD-1X-0A 16 MB 16 MB 1st generation RF coaxial connector FCM665DABTA-1X-0A
FCM665DABMD-0P-0A 16 MB 16 MB PCB antenna FCM665DABTA-0P-0A
RF Performance
Receiver Sensitivity Transmit Power
2.4 GHz
802.11b/1 Mbps -96 dBm ±2 dB 17 dBm ±2 dB